NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

TAKE notice: I, Peter Hanbury Masfen of Auckland the com-pany secretary of W. F. Trim Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

P. H. MASFEN, Secretary.

9644

IAN SHALLCRASS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 13 September 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b), Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 9th day of September 1982.

M. J. MOREL, Secretary.

9680

J. S. FRANCIS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of J. S. Francis Ltd.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve J. S. Francis Ltd.

Dated this 10th day of June 1982. J. MUIR, Secretary.

J. S. Francis Ltd. 9671

NYSAN SHEETMETAL LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Nysan Sheetmetal Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee,

Church Lane, Napier. Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 66/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 September 1982.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Church Lane, Napier.

9683

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

The Companies Act 1955 MACDONALDS AUTO PLAZA LTD

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

By order of the High Court, Palmerston North, dated Wednesday, 8 September 1982, Donald Ross Green, of Palmerston North, chartered accountant, was appointed liquidator of the above company.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier. 9673

SAMOAN INSURANCE AND TRAVEL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Pursuant to Section 25 of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908 and Section 296 of the Companies Act 1955

In the matter of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908, the Companies Act 1955, and SAMOAN INSURANCE AND TRAVEL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED:

NOTICE is given that at extraordinary general meetings of the society held on the 25th day of February 1982, and on the 26th day of August 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the society:

That the Samoan Insurance and Travel Association Incorporated cannot by reason of the society's inability to carry out the objects for which the Society was formed, namely arranging loans and advances to enable members to travel overseas, continue its business, and it is advisable to wind up, and accordingly the society be wound up voluntarily.

L. F. PESETA, President.

Dated this 10th day of September 1982. 9698

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of COMMODORE CONSTRUCTION (AUCKLAND) LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the above company which is being wound up, does hereby fix the 15th day of October 1982 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to any distribution.

Dated this 6th day of September 1982.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Gilfillan Morris and Co., National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1. 9649

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BUILDING KNOW HOW SERVICES LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the above company which is being wound up, does hereby fix the 15th day of October 1982 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to any distribution.

Dated this 6th day of September 1982.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Gilfillan Morris and Co., National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1. 9648

SYMPHONIA OF AUCKLAND FOUNDATION INCORPORATED IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 280 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named society will be held at the offices of Hunt Duthie and Co., Chartered Accountants, Sixth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, corner Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auck-land, on the 29th day of October 1982, at 2.30 p.m. in the formage for the number of houring or account heid hefers afternoon for the purposes of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted during the 12 months ended 9 September 1982.

9684

J. P. SCALETTI, Liquidator.